THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

	NO DATE		
	APPROVED	MAYOR	
	MAKE A PRESENTATION TO THE THE REPORT ON AIR MOD	RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH E WARWICK CITY COUNCIL REGARDING NITORING AT TF GREEN AIRPORT OCTOBER 2, 2018	
1	Resolved that,	, , , ,	
2	WHITEDEAG A 1 14 C		
3	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and		
5 6	WHEREAS, the Rhode Island Department Health issued a report on October 2, 2018 regarding air monitoring at T F Green Airport; and		
7 8 9		interest in the air quality at and around T F Green live and work in the area around the airport; and	
10 11 12 13 14	WHEREAS, the City Council desires that the Rhode Island Department of Health make a presentation to the City Council about the air quality report dated October 2, 2018 at a meeting of the City Council scheduled for February 25, 2019.		
15 16 17 18 19	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Warwick City Council hereby requests that the Rhode Island Department of Health make a presentation to the City Council about the air monitoring report at T F Green Airport dated October 2, 2018 at a meeting of the City Council scheduled for February 25, 2019.		
20 21	The City Clerk is hereby directed to the Rhode Island Department of Health.	o forward a copy of this Resolution to the Director of	
222324	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.		
25 26	SPONSORED BY:	COUNCILMAN RIX	
272829		COUNCILMAN HOWE COUNCILMAN LADOUCEUR COUNCILWOMAN TRAVIS	
30 31		COUNCILMAN MCALLISTER	
32	COMMITTEE:	INTERGOVERNMENTAL	